QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 28 items
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Baiance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Apr 30, 20
77,906.48
-22,223.94
72,407.60
50.183.66
128,090.14
-31,875.82
-31,875.82
96,214.32
-10,455.75
10,790.63
334.88
96,549.20
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 77,906.48
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 28 items

Check 03/20/2020 975108  Greenville Pool and ... X -545.34 -545.34
Check 03/27/2020 870143  Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -1,839.75 -2,385.09
Check 03/31/2020 870145 Carolina Swim Inc. X -837.32 -3,222.41
Check 03/31/2020 870148 Environmental Che... X -668.00 -3,890.41
Check 03/31/2020 870146 Cape Fear Termite ... X -380.00 -4,270.41
Check 03/31/2020 870147 Cape Fear Termite ... X -375.00 -4,645.41
Check 04/01/2020 870142  Pump Station Soluti... X -2,430.00 -7,075.41
Check 04/01/2020 870141 East Coast Consolid... X -1,950.00 -9,025.41
Check 04/01/2020 debit BB&T X -5.00 -0,030.41
Check 04/02/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -1,325.00 -10,355.41
Check 04/05/2020 870144  SERG ENTERPRIS... X -4,236.00 -14,591.41
Check 04/07/2020 870151 SERG ENTERPRIS... X -1,154.54 -15,745.95
Check 04/07/2020 transfer  Griffin Electrical Ser... X -1,000.00 -16,745.95
Check 04/07/2020 870149  Environmental Che... X -197.00 -16,942.95
Check 04/07/2020 870150 Onslow Fire Extingui... X -73.83 -17,016.78
Check 04/07/2020 870152 SERG ENTERFRIS... X -64.00 -17,080.78
Check 04/13/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -17,162.75
Check 04/14/2020 975098 Town of Topsail Bea... X -2,349.66 -19,512.41
Check 04/14/2020 975103 SERG ENTERPRIS... X -1,675.63 -21,088.04
Check 04/14/2020 975101 Cape Fear Termite ... X -300.00 -21,388.04
Check 04/14/2020 975097  Diversified Energy X -117.78 -21,505.82
Check 04/14/2020 debit CenturyLink X -67.56 -21,573.38
Check 04/14/2020 975096  Town of Topsail Bea... X -31.47 -21,604.85
Check 04/14/2020 975099  Town of Topsail Bea... X -15.73 -21,620.58
Check 04/14/2020 975100  Town of Topsail Bea... X -11.09 -21,631.67
Check 04/20/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -21,713.64
Check 04/20/2020 debit BB&T X -10.00 -21,723.64
Check 04/23/2020 975104 Marshall, Williams, ... X -500.30 -22,223.94
Total Checks and Payments -22,223.94 -22,223.94
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 04/10/2020 X 45,279.46 45,279.46
Deposit 04/17/2020 X 11,641.14 56,820.60
Deposit 04/24/2020 X 13,485.00 70,305.860
Deposit 04/29/2020 X 2,102.00 72,407.60
Total Deposits and Credits 72,407.60 72,407.60
Total Cleared Transactions 50,183.66 50,183.66
Cleared Balance 50,183.66 128,090.14
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items
Check 12/31/2019 00975... KSL Services LLC -99.28 -99.28
Check 03/20/2020 billpay Atlantic Construction... -4,740.00 -4,839.28
Check 03/20/2020 billpay Brenntag Mid-South,... -885.17 -5,724.45
Check 03/31/2020 bilipay Sharktooth Systems -570.00 -6,294 .45
Check 04/23/2020 975109 Realty Services of E... -1,750.00 -8,044.45
Check 04/23/2020 975106  Palmetto Southern ... -373.90 -8,418.35
Check 04/23/2020 975107  Environmental Che... -222.00 -8,640.35
Check 04/23/2020 975105  Cape Fear Design -144.97 -8,785.32
Check 04/30/2020 975113 Wells Insurance -18.173.21 -26,958.53
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Auto-Owners Insura... -1,797.00 -28,755.53
Check 04/30/2020 975118  Griffin Electrical Ser... -1,000.00 -29,755.53
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Travelers -965.00 -30,720.53
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -468.26 -31,188.79
Check 04/30/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC -267.53 -31,456.32
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Check 04/30/2020 975114  East Coast Consolid... -267.50 -31,723.82
Check 04/30/2020 975117  Environmental Che... -152.00 -31,875.82
Total Checks and Payments -31,875.82 -31,875.82
Total Uncleared Transactions -31,875.82 -31,875.82
Register Balance as of 04/30/2020 18,307.84 96,214.32
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Check 05/01/2020 billpay SERG ENTERPRIS... -4,236.00 -4,236.00
Check 05/01/2020 975112  Pump Station Soluti... -2,430.00 -6,666.00
Check 05/01/2020 975111 East Coast Consolid... -1,950.00 -8,616.00
Check 05/01/2020 975110  Sanderson Lawn Ma... -1,839.75 -10,455.75
Total Checks and Payments -10,455.75 -10,455.75
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/01/2020 10,790.63 10,790.63
Total Deposits and Credits 10,790.63 10,790.63
Total New Transactions 334.88 334.88
Ending Balance 18,642.72 96,549.20
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2020
Apr 30, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 94,374.57
Total Checking/Savings 94,374 .57
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 25,537.90
Total Accounts Receivable 25,537.90
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 229,063.36
Prepaid Insurance
Boiler & Machinery 965.00
Executive Liability 2,835.00
Flood 3,512.92
General Liability 1,796.96
Pollution Policy 544 .40
Property 15,338.21
Total Prepaid Insurance 24,992.49
Undeposited Funds 6,295.63
Total Other Current Assets 260,351.48
Total Current Assets 380,263.95
Fixed Assets
Furniture and Equipment 3,833.94
Total Fixed Assets 3,833.94
TOTAL ASSETS 384,097.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Quarterly Dues Deferred Revenue 65,327.33
Total Other Current Liabilities 65,327.33
Total Current Liabilities 65,327.33
Total Liabilities 65,327.33
Equity
Association Equity 333,107.90
Retained Earnings -30,660.49
Net Income 16,323.15
Total Equity 318,770.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 384,097.89
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis April 2020
Clubhouse General & Admin Landscaping & G... WWTP Unclassified TOTAL
Ordinary income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.51 63.51
Quarterly Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,663.67 32,663.67
Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,727.18 32,727.18
Gross Profit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,727.18 32,727.18
Expense
Clubhouse Expenses
Postage and Delivery 0.00 64.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.00
Total Clubhouse Expenses 0.00 64.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.00
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 0.00 229.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.18
Flood 100.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.58
Fiood (WWTP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,7086.16 0.00 1,706.16
General Liability 0.00 224 .41 0.00 0.00 0.00 22441
Pollution Policy 0.00 544.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 544.41
Property (including Wind & Hail 0.00 781.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 781.39
Umbrellz Liability 0.00 178.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.25
Total Insurance Expense 100.59 1,857.64 0.00 1,706.16 0.00 3,764.39
Landscaping Contract
Regular 0.00 0.00 1.839.75 0.00 0.00 1,838.75
Total Landscaping Contract 0.00 0.00 1,839.75 0.00 0.00 1,839.75
Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Service Charges 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
Cell Phone Expense 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
Internet Expense 81.97 0.00 0.00 81.97 0.00 163.94
Telephone Expense 67.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.56
Website Expenses 0.00 144.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.97
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 149.53 229.97 0.00 81.97 0.00 461.47
On-Site Property Manager 0.00 4,166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,166.00
Professional Fees
Insurance Appraisal 875.00 0.00 0.00 875.00 0.00 1,750.00
Legal Fees 0.00 500.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.30
Property Management Fees 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.00
Total Professional Fees 875.00 1,825.30 0.00 875.00 0.00 3,575.30
Repairs and Maintenance
Building Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 0.00 373.80 0.00 0.00 373.90
Grounds Maintenance 0.00 0.00 73.83 0.00 0.00 73.83
Total Repairs and Maintenance 2,000.00 0.00 447.73 0.00 0.00 2,447.73
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup 0.00 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 267.50
Regular 0.00 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 0.00 0.00 2,217.50 0.00 0.00 2,217.50
Utilities
Electric
Club House 267.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.53
WWTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 468.26 0.00 468.26
Total Electric 267.53 0.00 0.00 468.26 0.00 735.79
Water 0.00 0.00 2,407.95 0.00 0.00 2407.95
Total Utilities 267.53 0.00 2,407.95 468.26 0.00 3,143.74
WWTP
WWTP Gas Service (Diversified) 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.78 0.00 117.78
WWTP Operator Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,430.00 0.00 2,430.00
WWTP Termite Treatment 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00
WWTP Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 571.00 0.00 571.00
Total WWTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,418.78 0.00 3,418.78
Total Expense 3,392.65 8,242.91 6.912.93 6,550.17 0.00 25,098.66
Net Ordinary Income -3,392.65 -8,242.91 -6.912.93 -6,550.17 32,727.18 7,628.52
Net income -3,382.65 -8.242.91 -4,912.93 -6,550.17 32,727.18 7,628.52
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2020

Apr 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income 63.51
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67
Total Income 32,727.18
Gross Profit 32,727.18
Expense
Clubhouse Expenses
Postage and Delivery 64.00
Total Clubhouse Expenses 64.00
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 229.18
Flood 100.59
Flood (WWTP) 1,706.16
General Liability 224.41
Pollution Policy 544.41
Property (including Wind & Hail 781.39
Umbrelia Liability 178.25
Total Insurance Expense 3,764.39
Landscaping Contract
Regular 1,839.75
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75
Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Service Charges 15.00
Cell Phone Expense 70.00
Internet Expense 163.94
Telephone Expense 67.56
Website Expenses 144.97
Total Miscellaneous Expenses . 461.47
On-Site Property Manager 4,166.00
Professional Fees
Insurance Appraisal 1,750.00
Legal Fees 500.30
Property Management Fees 1,325.00
Total Professional Fees 3,575.30
Repairs and Maintenance
Building Maintenance 2,000.00
Gate/Entry Maintenance 373.90
Grounds Maintenance 73.83
Total Repairs and Maintenance 2,447.73
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup 267.50
Regular 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 2,217.50
Utilities
Electric
Club House 267.53
WWTP 468.26
Total Electric 735.79
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis April 2020
Apr 20

Water 2,407.95

Total Utilities 3,143.74
WWTP

WWTP Gas Service (Diversified) 117.78

WWTP Operator Expense 2,430.00

WWTP Termite Treatment 300.00

WWTP Testing 571.00
Total WWTP 3,418.78
Total Expense 25,098.66
Net Ordinary Income 7,628.562
Net Income 7,628.52
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